\ofo/

»/ | MAR THOMA PUBLIC SCHOOL

IS (Managed by the Mar Thoma Educational Society)
Affiliated to CBSE, Delhi, Affiliation No. 930073

\

MTPS/WO/CIRCULAR/1504/24-25 Date: 15-04-2024
Dear Parents,
Warm Greetings from Mar Thoma Public School.

We are pleased to inform you that the Draft of routes and time schedule of School Transport
service has been ready for the academic year 2024-2025. It is our pleasure to inform you that,
there is no change in bus fee for slab 1 & 3 and a marginal increase for slab-2 that were collected
during year 2023-24.

Please find below the bus fee for the academic year 2024-2025 (June 2024 to March 2025)
Slab 1 - 2000/- per month, Slab 2 - 2750/- per month & Slab 3 - 3500/- per month.

We will have 14 scheduled buses, and the final route and time schedule will be informed to you all
through Class Groups. The seats will be allotted strictly on first come first basis only. All have to fill
the Google form attached in this circular with complete details asked for to get your booking
confirmed.

The transportation fee will be collected for an academic year, which is for 10 months together.
Those who are opting for School Bus Transportation, please pay the fee and book your seat
before 10" May 2024 to confirm your seat. Students who attended X" board exam and going to
class 11 can pay the Bus fees on or before 20" May 2024.

Proposed BUS ROUTE - 2024 - 2025

BUS NO.-A BUSNO.- B BUS NO. -C

SLAB 2 - REGAL COUNTY - SLAB 3- SUBHASH NAGAR -
- 00am & A0AM SLAB 3 - PANCODE - 6.45AM
SLAB 2 - THANAPADAM - SLAB 3 - PUNNAKKAL TEMPLE SLAB 3 - PULINCHODE Jn. -
7.10am -6.42AM 6.50AM
SLAB 2 -EECHA MUKKU - SLAB 3 - KARUKAPPILLY - SALB 3 - PATTIMATTOM Jn. Left -
7.14am 6.52AM 6.55AM
SLAB 2 - THUTHIYOOR SLAB 3 - KUMARANASAN ZL::E?(;\;\IL?S&L;J ;;"&L?:?_NT
TEMPLE - 7.18am NAGAR - 6.53am

7.05AM
SLAB 2 - AADARSH BHAVANS SLAB 3 - JAWAHAR NAGAR - SLAB 3 - KIZHAKKAMBALAM JN.
SCHOOL - 7.22am 6.54AM (Market) right - 7.10AM

SLAB 3 - KATHRIKADAVU - SLAB 3 — THAMARACHAL Jn. -
SLAB 2 - DIST. JAIL - 7.25am - OOAM S 15AM
SLAB 2 - NOEL IVY CREEK - SLAB 3 - EDASSERRY SLAB 3 - MALIYEKKAPADI Jn. -
CHITTETHUKARA - 7.29am MANSION -7.03AM 7.25AM
SLAB 1 - NILAMPADINJIMUGAL - SLAB 3 - STADIUM LINK ROAD SLAB 2 — KUZHIVELIPPADY Jn. -
7.32am -7.05AM 7.30AM
SLAB 1 - KUZHIKATTUMOOLA SLAB 2 - THEVAKKAL Jn. Left via
-7.35am SASE SNBSS ek Kuzhikala - 7.35AM
SLAB 1 - SKYLINE GATE 1 - SLAB 3 - THAMMANAM -
- A0AM S 15AM SLAB 2 -VIKASAVANI - 7.45AM
SLAB 1 - DD DIAMOND VALLEY SLAB 3 - PUTHIYA ROAD -
& SKYLINE GATE 2 - 7.45AM 7.20AM MTPS - 7.50AM
MTPS - 7.50am SLAB 3 - PIPELINE - 7.28AM
MTPS - 7.50AM

1|Page



/1 MAR THOMA PUBLIC SCHOOL

— 0= (Managed by the Mar Thoma Educational Society)
Affiliated to CBSE, Delhi, Affiliation No. 930073
Proposed BUS ROUTE - 2024 - 2025

BUS NO.-D BUS NO. - E BUS NO. - F
SLAB 3 - VENNALA SLAB 3 - CHETTICHIRA -
CHALIKKAVATTOM - 6.45AM 6.30AM SLAB 3 - KARIMUGAL Jn. - 6.45AM
SLAB 3 - KOTTANKAVU - SLAB 3 - KADAVANTHRA - SLAB 3 - AMBALAMUGAL Jn. -
6.55AM 6.40AM 6.47AM
SLAB 3 - VENNALA, THYCAVU SLAB 3 - SLAB 3 - CHITHRAPUZHA Jn -

! KOCHUKADAVANTHRA -

- 7.00AM 6.50AM 6.53AM

SLAB 3- FEDERAL TOWER -
7.00AM

SLAB 3- PANAMPILLY NAGAR
- 6.55AM

SLAB 3 - IRUMBANAM SIGNAL
(VELAKKU) - 6.55AM

SLAB 3 - CENTURY CLUB ROAD

SLAB 3 - MANORAMA JN -

SLAB 3 - MANAKKAPPADY -

- 7.10AM 7.00AM 7.00AM
SLAB 3- CENTURY CLUB SLAB 3 - KACHERIPPADI -
TEMPLE - 7.13AM 7.18AM SLAB 3 - SHAPPUMPADY - 7.05AM

SLAB 3 - ST.MATHEW'S
CHURCH - 7.16AM

SLAB 3 - KALOOR - 7.25AM

SLAB 3 - TRACO CABLE - 7.10AM

SLAB 3 - VENNALA V GUARD -
7.20AM

SLAB 3 - PALARIVATTOM
METRO - 7.30AM

SLAB 2 - CHITTETHUKARA -
7.15AM

SLAB 2 - PALACHUVADU Jn. -

SLAB 3- MAMANGALAM -

SLAB 2 - CSEZ - 7.18AM

7.25AM 7.33AM
SLAB 2 - EECHA MUKKU - SLAB 3 - CHANGAMPUZHA
7.30AM PARK - 7.35AM SLAB 2 - DLF - 7.20AM

MTPS - 7.55AM

SLAB 3- EDAPPALLY CHURCH -
7.35AM

SLAB 2 - ST.FRANCIS CHURCH -
7.35AM

SLAB 3 - OBERON MALL -
7.38AM

SLAB 2 - SURABHI NAGAR -
7.37AM

SLAB 3 - PIPELINE - 7.40AM

SLAB 2 - IMG Jn. 7.37AM

SLAB 3 - PADIVATTOM -
7.40AM

SLAB 2 - KUZHIKATTUMOOLA -
7.40AM

SLAB 3 - CHEMBUMUKKU -
7.43AM

SLAB 2 - KUSUMAGIRI - 7.40AM

SLAB 2 - VAZHAKKALA -

7.45AM

MTPS - 7.55AM

SLAB 2 - PADAMUGAL - 7.
47AM

SLAB 2 - KAKKANAD BUS
STAND - 7.50AM

MTPS - 7.55AM

2|Page




\é‘/ MAR THOMA PUBLIC SCHOOL

(Managed by the Mar Thoma Educational Society)
Affiliated to CBSE, Delhi, Affiliation No. 930073

Proposed BUS ROUTE - 2024 - 2025

BUSNO. -G

BUS NO. -H

BUS NO. - K

SLAB 3 - PALLIKKARA In. -
6.55AM

SLAB 3 - VYTTILA - 6.30AM

SLAB 3- ALUVA SEEMAS , METRO
JN - 6.40AM

SLAB 3 - PARAKODE In. -

SLAB 3 - KUTHAPADY -

SLAB 3 - ALUVA TOWN HALL -

7.05AM 6.35AM 6.45AM
SLAB 2 - MORAKKALA jn. - SLAB 3 - THAMMANAM - SLAB 3 - COMPANY PADY -
7.12AM 6.40AM 6.55AM
SLAB 3 - AMBALAPPADI Jn. - SLAB 3 - AMBATTUKAVU -
7 15AM SLAB 3 - PALLINADA - 6.45AM 7.00AM

SLAB 3 - PERINGALA Jn.-
7.17AM

SLAB 3 - PALARIVATTOM
JANAMYTHRI POLICE STN -

SLAB 3 - KALAMASSERY PREMIER
JUNCTION - 7.05AM

6.50AM
SLAB3 - SLAB 3 - PADIVATTOM - SLAB 3 - CHANGAMPUZHA
POTHANAMPARAMBU jn. -

7.21AM 6.55AM NAGAR - 7.08AM

SLAB 3 - KANNANADU Jn. U SLAB 2 - PADAMUGAL -

turn - 7.31AM 7.00AM SLAB 3- PATHADIPALAM - 7.12AM

SLAB 3 - PERINGALA left -
7.37AM

SLAB 2 - SATELLITE - 7.05AM

SLAB 3 - EDAPPALLY TOLL -
7.17AM

SLAB 3 - PADATHIKARA Jn. -

SLAB 2 - PALACHUVADU -

SLAB 3 -UNICHIRA - 7.20AM

7.40AM 7.10AM
SLAB 3- PALLIMUGAL (Palli SLAB 2 - EEACHAMUKKU -
Stop) - 7.40AM 7.17AM SLAB 3 - VALLATHOLJN. - 7.22AM

SLAB 2 - KARIMUGAL -
7.43AM

SLAB 2 -IMG IN. - 7.23AM

SLAB 2 - KANGARAPPADY -
7.27AM

SLAB 2 - KENT
BRAHMAPURAM - 7.48AM

SLAB 1 - EDACHIRA - 7.30AM

SLAB 2 - NAVODAYA
MILLUMPADY - 7.32AM

SLAB 2 - INFOPARK - 7.52AM

MTPS - 7.40AM

SLAB 2- MILLUMPADY - 7.35AM

MTPS - 7.55AM

MTPS - 7.50AM

3|Page




e

MAR THOMA PUBLIC SCHOOL

= (Managed by the Mar Thoma Educational Society)
Affiliated to CBSE, Delhi, Affiliation No. 930073
Proposed BUS ROUTE - 2024 - 2025
BUS NO. - P BUS NO.-Q BUS NO. -S

SLAB 3 - PUTHANCRUZ -
6.30AM

SLAB 2 - CHITTETHUKARA -
TRINITY - 7.00AM

SLAB 3 - SHANTIGIRI ASHRAMAM
- 6.30AM

SLAB 3 - MAMALA - 6.37AM

SLAB 2 - CHRISTHU JAYANTHI
- 7.05AM

SLAB 3 - KUNJATTUKARA Jn. -
6.35AM

SLAB 3 - THIRUVANKULAM -
6.42AM

SLAB 2- RAJAGIRI SCHOOL
VALLEY - 7.08AM

SLAB 3 - CONFIDENT FLAT -
PALLIKUTTY - 6.40AM

SLAB 3 - KESAVAPADI
(AKATHUPADAM ROAD) -
6.45AM

SLAB 2 - INFO PARK SOUTH
GATE - 7.13AM

SLAB 3 - MALAYIDAMTHURUTHU
Jn. - 6.45AM

SLAB 3 - HILL PALACE -
6.50AM

SLAB 2 - HEERA VASTHU
GRAM - 7.16AM

SLAB 3 - POOKATTUPADY -
6.50AM

SLAB 3 - KARINGACHIRA -
6.50AM

SLAB 2- CONFIDENT - 7.16AM

SLAB 3 - PAZHANGANAD Jn -
6.55AM

SLAB 3 - IRUMBANAM JN -
6.55AM

SLAB 2 - PALM DALE
NILAMPATHINJIMUGAL -
7.20AM

SLAB 3 - KIZHAKAMBALAM Jn. -
6.58AM

SLAB 3 - CHOICE TOWER -
6.55AM

SLAB 2 - CHAKKARA PANTHAL
7.23AM

SLAB 3 - SUNITA PADI STOP
ERUMELIKARA - 7.01AM

SLAB 3 - S N JUNCTION -
7.00AM

SLAB 2 - INFRA APARTMENT -
CSEZ - 7.28AM

SLAB 3 - PALLIKKARA Jn. RIGHT -
7.05AM

SLAB 3 - CHAMPAKKARA -
7.05AM

SLAB 2 - DIVINE PARK VILLA,
CSEZ - 7.30AM

SLAB 2 - MANAKKAKADAVU Jn, -
7.15AM

SLAB 3 - VYTILLA - 7.10AM

MTPS - 7.55AM

SLAB 2 - EUROTECH - CONFIDENT
AMBER - 7.32AM

SLAB 3 - CHALIKKAVATTOM -
7.10AM

SLAB 3- CHAKKARAPARAMBU
- 7.12AM

SLAB 3 - HOLIDAY INN -
7.15AM

SLAB 3 - EMC - 7.20AM

SLAB 2 - NGO QTRS - 7.35AM

MTPS - 7.55AM

MTPS - 7.55AM

4| Page




s/ MAR THOMA PUBLIC SCHOOL

z
-9
SIS

(Managed by the Mar Thoma Educational Society)
Affiliated to CBSE, Delhi, Affiliation No. 930073
BUS ROUTE - 2023 - 2024

BUSNO.-T BUS NO.- V
SLAB 3 - PUTHIYAKAVU Jn. -
& 30AM SLAB 3 - COMBARA - 6.50AM
SLAB 3 - KANNANKULANGARA
I 6.35AM SLAB 3 - N A D- 7.02AM
SLAB 3- MARADU NUCLEUS
MALL - 6 45AM SLAB3-HMT - 7.06AM
SLAB 3 - MARADU TEMPLE -
& ASAM SLAB3-CUSAT-7.12AM
SLAB 3 - NETTOOR - 6.55AM SLAB 3 - THOPPIL - 7.22AM
SLAB 3 - KANNADIKADAVU -
e SEAM SLAB3-MEC -7.25AM
SLAB 3- VYTILLA
(THYKOODAM) - 7.00AM SLAB3 -BMC-7.28AM
SLAB 3 - PUTHIYA ROAD - SLAB 3 - B M C - CLASSIC FLAT
7.10AM -7.28AM
SLAB 3 - KOZHIVETTAVELI IN.- | | SLAB3-B M C-ABAD -
7.20AM 7.28AM
SLAB 3 - VENNALAH .S - SLAB 2 - KOLLAMKUDIMUGAL
7.20AM -7.35AM
SLAB 3 - VENNALA (PETROL
PUMP) 7.22AM SLAB 2 - ATHANI - 7.40AM
SLAB 3 - VENNALA SLAB 2 - MANJOORANS -
(KENTELAM) - 7.25AM 7.42AM
SLAB 2 - PALACHUVADU - SLAB 2 - PURVA ETERNITY -
7.30AM 7.45AM
SLAB 2 - EEACHAMUKKU ,
ORANGE KIDS - 7.35AM MTPS - 7.55AM
MTPS - 7.55AM

*GIVEN TIME IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AFTER MONITORING 1 WEEK's ACTUAL RUNTIME. ALL BUSES WILL LEAVE THE CAMPUS AT 3.00 PM.

Payment to be remitted to:

A/C NAME: MAR THOMA PUBLIC SCHOOL
BANK: FEDERAL BANK

BRANCH: SEAPORT AIRPORT ROAD, KAKKANAD
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 14690200006247

IFS CODE: FDRLO001469

Fill the Google form on or before 10" May using link: https://forms.gle/gef34YSSLcibE8h48

Yours faithfully

" <7 AN
Rev. K G Joseph - A
President (MTES) ) i Y

MARTHOMA PUBLIC SCHOOL. SYCODE P2

5|Page


https://forms.gle/gef34YSSLcibE8h48

